

Date: 20.06.2022

To, **BSE** Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhov Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400001

Scrip Code: **541206**

National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, Plot No. C-1, Block G, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East) Mumbai - 400051

Trading Symbol: OBCL

Sub: Inter-se Transfer of shares among Promoter and Promoter Group Ref: Intimation under Regulation 10(5) of SEBI (SAST) Regulations, 2011

With reference to above mentioned subject, this is to inform you that Mr. Ravi Agrawal, being a Promoter of Orissa Bengal Carrier Ltd. (hereinafter referred to as the Company') intend to acquire 48,98,000 (23.23 %) equity shares of the Company, by way of acquisition by way of gift from Mrs. Banarsi Devi Agrawal, being a part of Promoter Group of Orissa Bengal Carrier Ltd., as follows:

Sr. No.	Date of	NI	37 64		
SI. 1VO.	Date of	Name of the person	Name of the person	No. of shares	Percentage
	Transaction	(belonging to Promoter	(belonging to	proposed to be	of holding
	(on/after)	Group)-	Promoter Group)-	acquired by way	0
	- 1	Transferor/Seller	Transferee/Acquirer	of gift	
1.	On or after June	Mrs. Banarsi Devi	Mr. Ravi Agrawal	48,98,000	23.23%
	25, 2022	Agrawal	MC1.		10.2070

The above transaction is an "inter-se" transfer of shares in terms of Regulation 10(1)(a)(ii) of SEBI (SAST) Regulations, 2011.

Consequent to the above transfer the equity shareholding of Mr. Ravi Agrawal in the Company will increase from 33,40,800 Shares (15.85%) to 82,38,800 Shares (39.08%).

The aggregate shareholding of Promoter and Promoter Group before and after the aforesaid inter-se transfer, shall remain same. In this connection the necessary disclosure under Regulation 10(5) for the aforesaid transaction in the prescribed format received from Mr. Ravi Agrawal is enclosed herewith for your kind information and records.

Thanking you, Yours faithfully,

For Orissa Bengal Carrier Ltd

Muskaan Gupta

Company Secretary and Compliance Officer

CIN No.: L63090CT1994PLC008732

Corp. Office: A-1, 3rd Floor, C.G. Elite Complex, Opp Mandi Gate Pandri Main Road, Raipur 492001 (C.G.)

© 0771-2281310- (9 Lines)

Regd. Office: Jeevan Bima Marg, Pandri, Raipur 492001 (C.G.)

Ph.: 0771-4054518

admin@obclimited.com

www.obclimited.com

RAVI AGRAWAL

Add: A-8, Rajiv Nagar, Raipur (CG) 492001

Date: 20.06.2022

To,

BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400001

National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, Plot No. C-1, Block G, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East) Mumbai – 400051

Scrip Code: 541206

Trading Symbol: OBCL

Subject: Submission of Disclosure required under Regulation 10(5) of the SEBI (SAST) Regulations, 2011

Dear Sir/Madam,

I, Ravi Agrawal, hereby submit the disclosure as required under Regulation 10(5) of the SEBI (SAST) Regulations, 2011 for acquisition of 48,98,000 equity shares of the Company, by way of acquisition by way of Gift, from Mrs. Banarsi Devi Agrawal, being a part of Promoter Group of Orissa Bengal Carrier Ltd., details of which are enclosed herewith as Annexure I.

Please note that this transaction, being inter-se transfer of shares amongst the Promoters of the Company, falls within the exemption provided under Regulation 10(1)(a)(ii) of the SEBI (SAST) Regulations, 2011.

The Aggregate holding of Promoter and Promoter Group before and after the above inter-se transaction remains the same.

I further declare that, the transferor and transferee have complied/will comply with applicable disclosure requirements in Chapter V of the Takeover Regulations, 2011 and all the conditions specified under regulation 10(1)(a) with respect to exemptions has been duly complied with.

Kindly take the same on your record and acknowledge the receipt of the same.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

Ravi Agrawal A-8, Rajiv Nagar, Raipur (CG) 492001

CC: To,

The Company Secretary and Compliance Officer, Orissa Bengal carrier Ltd. A-1, Third Floor, CG Elite Complex, Opp. Mandi Gate Raipur (CG) 492001

Format for Disclosures under Regulation 10(5)- Intimation to Stock Exchanges in respect of acquisition under Regulation 10(1)(a) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

1.	Name of the Target Company (TC)		Orissa Bengal Carrier Ltd.			
2.	Name of the acquirer(s)		Ravi Agrawal			
3.	Whether the acquirer(s) is/are Promoters of TC prior to the transaction. If not, nature of relationship or association with the TC or its promoters		Yes-Promoter			
4.	Details of the proposed acquisition					
	a. Name of the person(s) from whom shares are to be acquired		Banarsi Devi Agrawal			
	b.	Proposed date of Acquisition	On or after June 25, 2022			
	c.	Number of shares to be acquired from each person mentioned in 4(a) above	48,98,000 Shares			
	d.	Total shares to be acquired as % of share capital of TC	23.23%			
	e.	Price at which shares are proposed to be acquired	Not Applicable (Transfer by way of Gift)			
	f.	Rationale, if any, for the proposed transfer	Inter-se transfer between Promoters (Close Relatives) of the Company through Gift Deed			
5.	Relevant sub-clause of Regulation 10(1)(a) under which the acquirer is exempted from making open offer		Regulation 10(1)(a)(ii) of SEBI (SAST)			
6.	pre- trac vol	frequently traded, volume weighted average rket price for a period of 60 trading days ceding the date of issuance of this notice as ded on the stock exchange where the maximum ume of trading in the shares of the TC are orded during such period	Not Applicable (since shares are proposed be gifted)			
7.	tern	in-frequently traded, the price as determined in ms of clause (e) of sub-regulation (2) of gulation 8	Not Applicable (since shares are proposed be gifted)			
8.	Declaration by the acquirer, that the acquisition price would not be higher by more than 25% of the price computed in point 6 or point 7, as applicable		Not Applicable (since shares are proposed be gifted)			
9.	Dec tran app	claration by the acquirer, that the transferor and asferee have complied/will comply with dicable disclosure requirements in Chapter V of	I hereby declare that the transferor and transferee have complied/will comply with applicable disclosure requirements in Chapter V of the Takeover Regulations, 2011			

Jan Agained

		rovisions of the repealed Takeover Regulations 997)				
10.	sp	reclaration by the acquirer that all the conditions becified under regulation 10(1)(a) with respect to exemptions has been duly complied with.	I hereby declare that all the conditions specified under regulation 10(1)(a) with respect to exemptions has been duly complied with			
11.	SI	hareholding details	Before the proposed transaction		After the proposed transaction	
			No. of shares/ voting rights	% w.r.t total share capital of TC	No. of shares/voting rights	% w.r.t total share capital of TC
	a.	Acquirer(s) and PACs (other than sellers)	95,54,580	45.32%	1,44,52,580	68.55%
7	b.	Seller(s)	49,00,000	23.24%	2,000	0.009%

Signature of the acquirer / seller / Authorised Signatory

Ravi Agrawal A-8 Rajiv Nagar, Raipur (CG) 492001

Date: 20.06.2022 Place: Raipur
